1
PC
O
M PCOM-B705GT  COM Express Type 7 Basic Module  based on Intel® Xeon®
D-1700 Processors with Three Channels and Four SODIMM
slots
 � Intel® Xeon® D-1700 Processors for Edge IoT
 � Intel® Deep Learning Boost, and Time Coordinated Computing

MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 125mm x 95mm
Power DC IN Normal: +12V DC
AT/ATX mode
Storage
Temperature  -40 ~ 80 °C
Operating
Temperature
-40 ~ 80 °C
( Selected SKU 0 ~ 60 °C )
Certification Contact us
MTBF Contact us
Vibration Contact us
OS
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise
Windows Server
Linux
Accessory Ordering P/N Status
Cooler B9972180 Mass Production
Heat Sink B830C060 Mass Production
Heat Spreader B830C070 Mass Production
LPC/eSPI (Default LPC)
Intel® Xeon®
D-1700 Family
 (45x45mm)
SO-DIMM SO-DIMM
HSIO # 0~5
HSIO # 12~15
IIO x16 # 0~15
COM Express® Type 7
Basic Module 125x95mm AT / ATX  Mode -40ﾟC ~ +85ﾟC
Row AB Row CD
3x PCIe 3.0 x2
1x PCIe 3.0 x4
2x SATA III
4x USB 2.0
1x PCIe 4.0 x16
4x USB 3.0
10GbE  KR
10GbE  KR
PCIe #0~#5
PCIe #8~#11
PCIe #12~#15
USB 2.0 #0~#3
SATA #0~#1
SMBus
GbE
NCSI
PCIe #16~#31
USB #0~#3
KR #0
KR #2
KR #1
KR #3
(Selected SKUs)
10GbE  KR
10GbE  KR
1x PCIe 3.0 x4
HSIO # 8~11
Intel I210GbE
C
H
C
H
PCIe 3.0x 1
Embedded
Controller
IT5121E
EC SPI EC
EEPROM
I2CI2C